Contributors

Franz Baader

Lehr- und Forschungsgebiet Theoretische Informatik

RWTH Aachen

Ahornstrafie 55, 52074 Aachen, Germany

baader@informatik. rwth-aachen.de

http: //www-1t%. informatik. rwth-aachen. de/ti/baader-en. html

Alex Borgida

Department of Computer Science

Rutgers University

Piscataway, NJ 08855, U.S.A.
borgida@cs.rutgers. edu

http: //www. cs. rutgers. edu/ “borgida/

Ronald J. Brachman

ATET Labs—Research

Florham Park, NJ, U.S.A.
rjb@research.att.com

http: //www. research. att. com/ info/rjb/

Diego Calvanese

Dipartimento di Informatica e Sistemistica
Universita di Roma “La Sapienza”

Via Salaria 113, 00198 Roma, Italy
calvanese@dis.uniromal. it

http: //www. dis. uniromal. i1t/ “calvanese/

Giuseppe De Giacomo

Dipartimento di Informatica e Sistemistica
Universita di Roma “La Sapienza”

Via Salaria 113, 00198 Roma, Italy
degiacomo@dis.uniromal. 1t

http: //www. dis. uniromal. it/ “degiacomo/

Francesco M. Donini
Dipartimento di Elettrotecnica ed Elettronica
Politecnico di Bari



2 Contributors

Via Re David 200, 70125 Bari, Italy

donini@poliba.it

http: //dee. poliba. it/ dee-web/ doniniweb/donint. html
Enrico Franconi

Department of Computer Science

University of Manchester

Manchester M13 9PL, U.K.

franconi@cs.man. ac.uk

http: //www. cs. man. ac. uk/ “franconi/

Volker Haarslev

Computer Science Department

University of Hamburg

Vogt-Kolln-Str. 30, 22527 Hamburg, Germany
haarslev@informatik.uni—hamburg.de

http: //kogs-www. informatik. uni-hamburg. de/ “haarslev/

Tan Horrocks

Information Management Group
Department of Computer Science
University of Manchester

Manchester M13 9PL, U.K.
horrocks@cs.man. ac.uk

http: //www. cs. man. ac. uk/ “horrocks/

Ralf Kisters

Institut fiir Informatik und Praktische Mathematik
Christian- Albrechts- Universitdt zu Kiel

Olshausenstrafie 40, 24098 Kiel, Germany
kuesters@ti.informatik.unti-kiel.de

http: //www. t%. informatik. uni-kiel. de/ “kuesters/

Maurizio Lenzerini

Dipartimento di Informatica e Sistemistica
Universita di Roma “La Sapienza”

Via Salaria 113, 00198 Roma, Italy
lenzerini@dis.uniromal. it

http: //www. dis. uniromal. it/ “lenzerini/

Deborah L. McGuinness

Knowledge Systems Laboratory

Gates Building 2A, Stanford University
Stanford, CA 94305-9020, U.S.A.
dlm@ksl.stanford. edu

http: //ksl. stanford. edu/people/dlm/

Ralf Molitor

Swiss Life

IT Research and Development Group

General Guisan Quai 40, CH-8002 Ziirich, Switzerland
ralf.molitor@swisslife.ch

http: //research. swisslife. ch/ “molitor/



Contributors

Ralf Moller

Computer Science Department

University of Hamburg

Vogt-Kolln-Strafle 30, 22527 Hamburg, Germany
moeller@informatik.uni—-hamburg.de

http: //kogs—www. informatik. unt—hamburg. de/ “moeller/

Daniele Nardi

Dipartimento di Informatica e Sistemistica
Universita di Roma “La Sapienza”

Via Salaria 113, 00198 Roma, Italy
nardi@dis.uniromal. vt

http: //www. dis. uniromal. it/ “nardi/

Werner Nutt

Department of Computing and Electrical Engineering
Heriot-Watt University

Edinburgh, EH1/ }AS, U.K.

nutt@cee.hw.ac.uk

http: //www. cee. hw. ac. uk/ “nutt/

Peter F. Patel-Schneider

Bell Labs Research

600 Mountain Avenue

Murray Hill, NJ 07974, U.S.A.
pfps@research.bell-labs.com

http: //www. bell-labs. com/user/pfps/

Alan Rector

Medical Informatics Group
Department of Computer Science
University of Manchester
Manchester M13 9PL, U.K.
rector@cs.man.ac.uk

http: //www. cs. man. ac. uk/mig/

Riccardo Rosati

Dipartimento di Informatica e Sistemistica
Universita di Roma “La Sapienza”

Via Salaria 118, 00198 Roma, Italy
rosatt@dis.uniromal. it

http: //www. dis. uniromal. it/ “rosati/

Ulrike Sattler

Lehr- und Forschungsgebiet Theoretische Informatik

RWTH Aachen

Ahornstrafle 55, 52074 Aachen, Germany

sattler@informatik. rwth-aachen. de

http: //www-1ti. informatik. rwth-aachen. de/ti/uli-en. html

Christopher A. Welty
Computer Science Dept.
Vassar College



4 Contributors

Poughkeepsie, NY 12604-0462, U.S.A.
weltyc@cs.vassar. edu

http: //wuww. cs. vassar. edu/ faculty/ welty/

Frank Wolter

Institut fir Informatik

Universitat Leipzig

Augustus-Platz 10-11, 04109 Leipzig, Germany
wolter@informatik.uni-leipzig.de

http: //www. informatik. uni-leipzig. de/ “wolter/



